

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**23.1762.01-SK CLV Pavement Rehab Project**  
**Bid Date: July 27, 2023**  
**PWP No.: CL-2023-428**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Las Vegas Paving Corporation				
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Extended Price
1	105.0010 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$753,000.00
2	109.0001 CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	\$500,000.00
3	109.0010 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	22	DAY	\$11,000.00
4	109.0020 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	22	DAY	\$66,000.00
5	110.0010 TRAINING	3000	HR	\$4,200.00
6	200.0010 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,564,249.00
7	202.2010 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN	107	EA	\$3,531.00
8	202.9001 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 1-INCH DEPTH	499850	SY	\$899,730.00
9	202.9002 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 3-INCH DEPTH	9500	SY	\$90,250.00
10	202.9003 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 3.5-INCH DEPTH	42340	SY	\$222,285.00
11	202.9004 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 4-INCH DEPTH	16900	SY	\$202,800.00
12	202.9005 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 5-INCH DEPTH	12000	SY	\$132,000.00
13	202.9006 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	16505	SY	\$254,177.00
14	212.9001 3/4-INCH LANDSCAPE ROCK, 2-INCH DEPTH	1675	SY	\$30,150.00
15	302.0030 TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	149	TON	\$29,800.00
16	404.9001 PLANTMIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT TRAFFIC CATEGORY I, TYPE 2 COARSE AGGREGATE, PG76-22	12895	TON	\$1,740,825.00
17	413.0120 UTACS BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION (1.0 INCH)	592440	SY	\$5,154,228.00
18	609.9001 ADJUST WMH, SSMH, OR SDMH TO FINISH GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR	535	EA	\$936,250.00
19	609.9002 ADJUST ELECTRICAL OR TELEPHONE MANHOLE TO FINISH GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR	31	EA	\$100,750.00
20	609.9003 REMOVE MANHOLE LINER TO 24-INCHES BELOW FINISHED GRADE	41	EA	\$133,250.00
21	613.0130 TACK ON ISLAND CURB	3855	LF	\$77,100.00
22	613.9001 TACK ON ISLAND	725	SF	\$14,500.00
23	613.9002 CONCRETE COLLAR AND WELL FOR SURVEY MONUMENT	22	EA	\$25,300.00
24	623.9001 INSTALL CABLE-IN-DUCT TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTOR	207	EA	\$224,595.00
25	624.0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$1,300,000.00
26	627.0005 INSTALL NEW SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	91	EA	\$22,750.00
27	627.0010 INSTALL NEW SIGN (POLE MOUNTED)	68	EA	\$17,000.00

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**231762.01-SK CLV Pavement Rehab Project**  
**Bid Date: July 27, 2023**  
**PWP No.: CL-2023-428**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Las Vegas Paving Corporation					
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
28	628.0190 6 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAINT)	207350	LF	\$0.60	\$124,410.00
29	628.0220 6 INCH DASHED WHITE LINE (PAINT)	25000	LF	\$0.60	\$15,000.00
30	628.0510 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	14615	LF	\$15.00	\$219,225.00
31	628.0570 SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	5410	SF	\$8.00	\$43,280.00
32	628.0600 SOLID YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	2425	SF	\$8.00	\$19,400.00
33	628.0650 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC GREEN BIKE LANE	65	LF	\$60.00	\$3,900.00
34	628.0660 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC GREEN BIKE LANE WITH LEGEND	24	EA	\$1,150.00	\$27,600.00
35	628.0700 TURN LANE-USE ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	543	EA	\$115.00	\$62,445.00
36	628.0740 LANE REDUCTION ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	1	EA	\$310.00	\$310.00
37	628.0760 SHARED LANE MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	33	EA	\$125.00	\$4,125.00
38	628.0800 BIKE LANE LEGEND AND ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	272	EA	\$65.00	\$17,680.00
39	628.0820 - ONLY - WORD (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	8	EA	\$155.00	\$1,240.00
40	628.1050 REFLECTIVE WHITE MEDIAN PAINT	180	SF	\$1.50	\$270.00
41	628.1060 REFLECTIVE YELLOW MEDIAN PAINT	6970	SF	\$1.50	\$10,455.00
42	628.9001 WHITE WATERBORNE PAINT STRIPING	3290	SF	\$4.50	\$14,805.00
43	628.9002 U-TURN LANE-USE ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	31	EA	\$310.00	\$9,610.00
44	629.1470 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	443	EA	\$1,025.00	\$454,075.00
45	629.9001 ADJUST 2-INCH MANUAL BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY TO FINISHED GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR PER UDACS PLATE #36	25	EA	\$1,520.00	\$38,000.00
46	629.9002 ADJUST 6-INCH MANUAL BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY TO FINISHED GRADE AND CONSTRUCT MANHOLE PER UDACS PLATE #37	20	EA	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00
47	629.9003 ABANDON WATER VALVE	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
48	633.0010 BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED FIRE HYDRANT ID PAVEMENT MARKER	71	EA	\$16.00	\$1,136.00
49	633.0030 NON REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	26275	EA	\$2.60	\$68,315.00
50	633.0050 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	14615	EA	\$2.60	\$37,999.00
51	637.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00
52	637.0010 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
				Total Base Bid Amount	\$16,100,000.00
53	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NUMBER 1 - Roadway Alignment - Tenaya Way from Cheyenne Avenue to Craig Road				

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**231762.01-SK CLV Pavement Rehab Project**  
**Bid Date: July 27, 2023**  
**PWP No.: CL-2023-428**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Las Vegas Paving Corporation					
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
53.1	105A1.0010 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$62,332.00	\$62,332.00
53.2	200A1.0010 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
53.3	202A1.2010 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN	8	EA	\$33.00	\$264.00
53.4	202A1.9001 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 1-INCH DEPTH	58400	SY	\$1.80	\$105,120.00
53.5	202A1.9003 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 5-INCH DEPTH	1560	SY	\$16.50	\$25,740.00
53.6	404A1.9001 PLANTMIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT TRAFFIC CATEGORY I, TYPE 2 COARSE AGGREGATE, PG76-22	50	TON	\$650.00	\$32,500.00
53.7	413A1.0120 UTACS BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION (1.0 INCH)	58400	SY	\$8.70	\$508,080.00
53.8	609A1.9001 ADJUST WMH, SSMH, OR SDMH TO FINISH GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR	34	EA	\$21,160.00	\$73,440.00
53.9	609A1.9002 ADJUST ELECTRICAL OR TELEPHONE MANHOLE TO FINISH GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EA	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
53.1	624A1.0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
53.11	628A1.0190 6 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAINT)	15900	LF	\$0.60	\$9,540.00
53.12	628A1.0220 6 INCH DASHED WHITE LINE (PAINT)	570	LF	\$0.60	\$342.00
53.13	628A1.0510 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	1050	LF	\$15.00	\$15,750.00
53.14	628A1.0700 TURN LANE-USE ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	39	EA	\$115.00	\$4,485.00
53.15	628A1.0800 BIKE LANE LEGEND AND ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	31	EA	\$63.00	\$1,953.00
53.16	628A1.1060 REFLECTIVE YELLOW MEDIAN PAINT	400	SF	\$1.60	\$640.00
53.17	629A1.1470 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	38	EA	\$1,200.00	\$45,600.00
53.18	633A1.0010 BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED FIRE HYDRANT ID PAVEMENT MARKER	9	EA	\$16.00	\$144.00
53.19	633A1.0030 NON REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	3950	EA	\$2.60	\$10,270.00
53.2	633A1.0050 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	1500	EA	\$2.60	\$3,900.00
53.21	637A1.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
53.22	637A1.0010 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
				Total Add Alt 1 Amount	
\$1,100,000.00					
54	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 - Roadway Alignment - Tenaya Way from Lake Mead Boulevard to Washington Avenue				
54.1	105A2.0010 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$71,700.00	\$71,700.00
54.2	200A2.0010 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$133,281.00	\$133,281.00
54.3	202A2.2010 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**231762.01-SK CLV Pavement Rehab Project**  
**Bid Date: July 27, 2023**  
**PWP No.: CL-2023-428**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

					Las Vegas Paving Corporation		
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price		
54.4	202A2.9006 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1250	SY	\$20.00	\$25,000.00		
54.5	202A2.9008 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 2-INCH DEPTH	34500	SY	\$3.20	\$110,400.00		
54.6	202A2.9009 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, EDGE MILL, 0-INCH - 0.5-INCH DEPTH	11000	SY	\$3.50	\$38,500.00		
54.7	202A2.9010 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, WEDGE MILL, 0-INCH - 1-INCH DEPTH	2400	SY	\$15.50	\$37,200.00		
54.8	212A2.9001 3/4-INCH LANDSCAPE ROCK, 2-INCH DEPTH	50	SY	\$120.00	\$6,000.00		
54.9	302A2.0030 TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	100	TON	\$200.00	\$20,000.00		
54.1	404A2.9001 PLANTMIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT TRAFFIC CATEGORY I, TYPE 2 COARSE AGGREGATE, PG76-22	4400	TON	\$127.00	\$558,800.00		
54.11	413A2.0120 UTACS BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION (1.0 INCH)	38000	SY	\$8.70	\$330,600.00		
54.12	609A2.9001 ADJUST WMH, SSMH, OR SDMH TO FINISH GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR	16	EA	\$2,220.00	\$35,520.00		
54.13	613A2.0130 TACK ON ISLAND CURB	950	LF	\$21.00	\$19,950.00		
54.14	613A2.9001 TACK ON ISLAND	425	SF	\$20.00	\$8,500.00		
54.15	624A2.0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00		
54.16	627A2.0005 INSTALL NEW SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00		
54.17	627A2.0010 INSTALL NEW SIGN (POLE MOUNTED)	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00		
54.18	628A2.0190 6 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAINT)	8800	LF	\$0.60	\$5,280.00		
54.19	628A2.0220 6 INCH DASHED WHITE LINE (PAINT)	875	LF	\$0.60	\$525.00		
54.2	628A2.0510 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	950	LF	\$15.00	\$14,250.00		
54.21	628A2.0570 SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	100	SF	\$8.00	\$800.00		
54.22	628A2.0600 SOLID YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	1000	SF	\$8.00	\$8,000.00		
54.23	628A2.0700 TURN LANE-USE ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	29	EA	\$115.00	\$3,335.00		
54.24	628A2.0800 BIKE LANE LEGEND AND ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	27	EA	\$63.00	\$1,701.00		
54.25	628A2.0820 - ONLY - WORD (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	1	EA	\$155.00	\$155.00		
54.26	628A2.1050 REFLECTIVE WHITE MEDIAN PAINT	25	SF	\$1.60	\$40.00		
54.27	628A2.1060 REFLECTIVE YELLOW MEDIAN PAINT	700	SF	\$1.60	\$1,120.00		
54.28	629A2.1470 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	30	EA	\$1,300.00	\$39,000.00		
54.29	629A2.9001 ADJUST 2-INCH MANUAL BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY TO FINISHED GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR PER UDACS PLATE #36	1	EA	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00		
54.3	633A2.0010 BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED FIRE HYDRANT ID PAVEMENT MARKER	4	EA	\$16.00	\$64.00		

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**231762.01-SK CLV Pavement Rehab Project**  
**Bid Date: July 27, 2023**  
**PWP No.: CL-2023-428**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
54.31	633A2.0030 NON REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	3800	EA	\$2.60	\$9,880.00
54.32	633A2.0050 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	2615	EA	\$2.60	\$6,799.00
54.33	637A2.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
54.34	637A2.0010 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
				<b>Total Add Alt 2 Amount</b>	<b>\$1,600,000.00</b>
55	<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NUMBER 3 - Roadway Alignment - St Louis Avenue from Paradise Road to Fremont Street</b>				
55.1	105A3.0010 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
55.2	200A3.0010 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$169,261.50	\$169,261.50
55.3	202A3.2010 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN	26	EA	\$33.00	\$858.00
55.4	202A3.9001 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 1-INCH DEPTH	89250	SY	\$2.50	\$223,125.00
55.5	202A3.9005 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 2.5-INCH DEPTH	115	SY	\$180.00	\$20,700.00
55.6	404A3.9001 PLANTMIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT TRAFFIC CATEGORY I, TYPE 2 COARSE AGGREGATE, PG76-22	90	TON	\$280.00	\$25,200.00
55.7	413A3.0120 UTACS BONDED WITH A PPM, S3 GRADATION (1.0 INCH)	89250	SY	\$8.70	\$776,475.00
55.8	609A3.9001 ADJUST WMH, SSMH, OR SDMH TO FINISH GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR	83	EA	\$1,620.00	\$134,460.00
55.9	609A3.9003 REMOVE MANHOLE LINER TO 24-INCHES BELOW FINISHED GRADE	5	EA	\$3,240.00	\$16,200.00
55.1	613A3.9001 TACK ON ISLAND	225	SF	\$35.00	\$7,875.00
55.11	613A3.9002 CONCRETE COLLAR AND WELL FOR SURVEY MONUMENT	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
55.12	623A3.9001 INSTALL CABLE-IN-DUCT TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTOR	8	EA	\$1,085.00	\$8,680.00
55.13	624A3.0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00
55.14	627A3.0005 INSTALL NEW SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	23	EA	\$250.00	\$5,750.00
55.15	627A3.0010 INSTALL NEW SIGN (POLE MOUNTED)	20	EA	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
55.16	628A3.0190 6 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAINT)	40500	LF	\$0.60	\$24,300.00
55.17	628A3.0220 6 INCH DASHED WHITE LINE (PAINT)	4400	LF	\$0.60	\$2,640.00
55.18	628A3.0510 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	3050	LF	\$15.00	\$45,750.00
55.19	628A3.0570 SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	350	SF	\$7.50	\$2,625.00
55.2	628A3.0600 SOLID YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	150	SF	\$7.50	\$1,125.00
55.21	628A3.0700 TURN LANE-USE ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	72	EA	\$115.00	\$8,280.00

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**231762.01-SK CLV Pavement Rehab Project**  
**Bid Date: July 27, 2023**  
**PWP No.: CL-2023-428**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

					Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	
55.22	628A3.0760 SHARED LANE MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	1	EA	\$125.00	\$125.00	
55.23	628A3.0800 BIKE LANE LEGEND AND ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	71	EA	\$63.00	\$4,473.00	
55.24	628A3.0820 - ONLY - WORD (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	1	EA	\$155.00	\$155.00	
55.25	628A3.1050 REFLECTIVE WHITE MEDIAN PAINT	50	SF	\$2.00	\$100.00	
55.26	628A3.1060 REFLECTIVE YELLOW MEDIAN PAINT	450	SF	\$2.00	\$900.00	
55.27	628A3.9001 WHITE WATERBORNE PAINT STRIPING	225	SF	\$4.50	\$1,012.50	
55.28	629A3.1470 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	80	EA	\$1,080.00	\$86,400.00	
55.29	629A3.9001 ADJUST 2-INCH MANUAL BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY TO FINISHED GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR PER UDACS PLATE #36	2	EA	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00	
55.3	633A3.0010 BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED FIRE HYDRANT ID PAVEMENT MARKER	30	EA	\$16.00	\$480.00	
55.31	633A3.0030 NON REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	3750	EA	\$2.60	\$9,750.00	
55.32	633A3.0050 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	2100	EA	\$2.60	\$5,460.00	
55.33	637A3.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$30,700.00	\$30,700.00	
55.34	637A3.0010 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	
					<b>Total Add Alt 3 Amount</b>	<b>\$1,800,000.00</b>
56	<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NUMBER 4 - Roadway Alignment - Far Hills Avenue from Carriage Hill Drive to Anasazi Drive</b>					
56.1	105A4.0010 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$62,113.00	\$62,113.00	
56.2	200A4.0010 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	
56.3	202A4.2010 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	
56.4	202A4.9001 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 1-1/2 INCH DEPTH	45250	SY	\$2.60	\$117,650.00	
56.5	413A4.0120 UTACS BONDED WITH A PPM; S3 GRADATION (1.0 INCH)	45250	SY	\$8.70	\$393,675.00	
56.6	609A4.9001 ADJUST WMH, SSMH, OR SDMH TO FINISH GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR	38	EA	\$1,950.00	\$74,100.00	
56.7	609A4.9003 REMOVE MANHOLE LINER TO 24-INCHES BELOW FINISHED GRADE	5	EA	\$3,240.00	\$16,200.00	
56.8	623A4.9001 INSTALL CABLE-IN-DUCT TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTOR	101	EA	\$1,085.00	\$109,585.00	
56.9	624A4.0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	
56.1	627A4.0005 INSTALL NEW SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	9	EA	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	
56.11	627A4.0010 INSTALL NEW SIGN (POLE MOUNTED)	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	
56.12	628A4.0190 6 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAINT)	19550	LF	\$0.60	\$11,730.00	

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**231762.01-SK CLV Pavement Rehab Project**  
**Bid Date: July 27, 2023**  
**PWP No.: CL-2023-428**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

					Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	
56.13	628A4.0220 6 INCH DASHED WHITE LINE (PAINT)	1450	LF	\$0.60	\$870.00	
56.14	628A4.0510 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	1500	LF	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	
56.15	628A4.0570 SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	1050	SF	\$7.50	\$7,875.00	
56.16	628A4.0700 TURN LANE-USE ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	68	EA	\$115.00	\$7,820.00	
56.17	628A4.0800 BIKE LANE LEGEND AND ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	20	EA	\$63.00	\$1,260.00	
56.18	628A4.0820 - ONLY - WORD (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	1	EA	\$155.00	\$155.00	
56.19	628A4.1050 REFLECTIVE WHITE MEDIAN PAINT	40	SF	\$1.60	\$64.00	
56.2	628A4.1060 REFLECTIVE YELLOW MEDIAN PAINT	150	SF	\$1.60	\$240.00	
56.21	629A4.1470 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	38	EA	\$1030.00	\$39,140.00	
56.22	629A4.9001 ADJUST 2-INCH MANUAL BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY TO FINISHED GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR PER UDACS PLATE #36	1	EA	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	
56.23	629A4.9002 ADJUST 6-INCH MANUAL BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY TO FINISHED GRADE AND CONSTRUCT MANHOLE PER UDACS PLATE #37	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
56.24	633A4.0010 BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED FIRE HYDRANT ID PAVEMENT MARKER	7	EA	\$16.00	\$112.00	
56.25	633A4.0030 NON REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	1300	EA	\$2.60	\$3,380.00	
56.26	633A4.0050 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	735	EA	\$2.60	\$1,911.00	
56.27	637A4.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	
56.28	637A4.0010 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
					<b>Total Add Alt 4 Amount</b>	<b>\$1,100,000.00</b>
57	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NUMBER 5 - Roadway Alignment - Hualapai Way from Anasazi Drive to Town Center Drive					
57.1	105A5.0010 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$53,337.00	\$53,337.00	
57.2	200A5.0010 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	
57.3	202A5.2010 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN	6	EA	\$50.00	\$300.00	
57.4	202A5.9001 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 1-INCH DEPTH	31100	SY	\$2.75	\$85,525.00	
57.5	202A5.9008 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 2-INCH DEPTH	2500	SY	\$17.60	\$44,000.00	
57.6	404A5.9001 PLANTMIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT TRAFFIC CATEGORY 1, TYPE 2 COARSE AGGREGATE, PG76-22	300	TON	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	
57.7	413A5.0120 UTACS BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION (1.0 INCH)	31100	SY	\$8.70	\$270,570.00	
57.8	609A5.9001 ADJUST WMH, SSMH, OR SDMH TO FINISH GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR	18	EA	\$1,970.00	\$35,460.00	
57.9	623A5.9001 INSTALL CABLE-IN-DUCT TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTOR	32	EA	\$1,085.00	\$34,720.00	

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**231762.01-SK CLV Pavement Rehab Project**  
**Bid Date: July 27, 2023**  
**PWP No.: CL-2023-428**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

					Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	
57.1	624A5.0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	
57.11	627A5.0005 INSTALL NEW SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	8	EA	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	
57.12	628A5.0190 6 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAINT)	5200	LF	\$0.60	\$3,120.00	
57.13	628A5.0220 6 INCH DASHED WHITE LINE (PAINT)	1050	LF	\$0.60	\$630.00	
57.14	628A5.0510 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	925	LF	\$15.00	\$13,875.00	
57.15	628A5.0570 SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	70	SF	\$7.50	\$525.00	
57.16	628A5.0700 TURN LANE-USE ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	33	EA	\$115.00	\$3,795.00	
57.17	628A5.0800 BIKE LANE LEGEND AND ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	12	EA	\$63.00	\$756.00	
57.18	628A5.0820 - ONLY - WORD (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	1	EA	\$155.00	\$155.00	
57.19	628A5.1060 REFLECTIVE YELLOW MEDIUM PAINT	125	SF	\$1.60	\$200.00	
57.2	629A5.1470 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	15	EA	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00	
57.21	633A5.0010 BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED FIRE HYDRANT ID PAVEMENT MARKER	1	EA	\$16.00	\$16.00	
57.22	633A5.0030 NON REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	1125	EA	\$2.60	\$2,925.00	
57.23	633A5.0050 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	535	EA	\$2.60	\$1,391.00	
57.24	637A5.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	
57.25	637A5.0010 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
					<b>Total Add Alt 5 Amount</b>	<b>\$800,000.00</b>
58	<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NUMBER 6 - Roadway Alignment - Lake Mead Boulevard from Hills Center Drive to 215</b>					
58.1	105A6.0010 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$85,090.00	\$85,090.00	
58.2	200A6.0010 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
58.3	202A6.2010 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN	8	EA	\$50.00	\$400.00	
58.4	202A6.9003 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 3.5-INCH DEPTH	41320	SY	\$4.45	\$183,874.00	
58.5	404A6.9001 PLANTMIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT TRAFFIC CATEGORY I, TYPE 2 COARSE AGGREGATE, PG76-22	670	TON	\$135.00	\$90,450.00	
58.6	413A6.0120 UTACS BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION (1.0 INCH)	41320	SY	\$8.70	\$359,484.00	
58.7	609A6.9001 ADJUST WMH, SSMH, OR SDMH TO FINISH GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR	11	EA	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	
58.8	624A6.0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	
58.9	627A6.0005 INSTALL NEW SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	



**BID ABSTRACT**  
**231762.01-SK CLV Pavement Rehab Project**  
**Bid Date: July 27, 2023**  
**PWP No.: CL-2023-428**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Las Vegas Paving Corporation					
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
58.1	627A6.0010 INSTALL NEW SIGN (POLE MOUNTED)	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
58.11	628A6.0190 6 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAINT)	10400	LF	\$0.60	\$6,240.00
58.12	628A6.0220 6 INCH DASHED WHITE LINE (PAINT)	502	LF	\$1.00	\$502.00
58.13	628A6.0510 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	830	LF	\$15.00	\$12,450.00
58.14	628A6.0700 TURN LANE-USE ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	30	EA	\$115.00	\$3,450.00
58.15	628A6.0800 BIKE LANE LEGEND AND ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	14	EA	\$63.00	\$882.00
58.16	628A6.1060 REFLECTIVE YELLOW MEDIAN PAINT	110	SF	\$2.00	\$220.00
58.17	629A6.1470 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	20	EA	\$1,280.00	\$25,600.00
58.18	629A6.9002 ADJUST 6-INCH MANUAL BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY TO FINISHED GRADE AND CONSTRUCT MANHOLE PER UDACS PLATE #37	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
58.19	633A6.0010 BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED FIRE HYDRANT ID PAVEMENT MARKER	5	EA	\$16.00	\$80.00
58.2	633A6.0030 NON REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	1060	EA	\$2.60	\$2,756.00
58.21	633A6.0050 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	470	EA	\$2.60	\$1,222.00
58.22	637A6.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
58.23	637A6.0010 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
				Total Add Alt 6 Amount	\$1,000,000.00
59	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NUMBER 7 - Roadway Alignment - Anasazi Drive from Town Center Drive to Lake Mead Boulevard				
59.1	105A7.0010 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
59.2	200A7.0010 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$148,687.00	\$148,687.00
59.3	202A7.2010 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00
59.4	202A7.9001 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 1-INCH DEPTH	75500	SY	\$1.80	\$135,900.00
59.5	202A7.9007 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 2.5-INCH DEPTH	29100	SY	\$3.90	\$113,490.00
59.6	404A7.9001 PLANTMIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT TRAFFIC CATEGORY I, TYPE 2 COARSE AGGREGATE, PG76-22	470	TON	\$135.00	\$63,450.00
59.7	413A7.0120 UTACS BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION (1.0 INCH)	75500	SY	\$8.70	\$656,850.00
59.8	609A7.9001 ADJUST WMH, SSMH, OR SDMH TO FINISH GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR	27	EA	\$1,800.00	\$48,600.00
59.9	624A7.0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
59.1	627A7.0005 INSTALL NEW SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	11	EA	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
59.11	628A7.0190 6 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAINT)	20280	LF	\$0.60	\$12,168.00

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**23.1762.01-SK CLV Pavement Rehab Project**  
**Bid Date: July 27, 2023**  
**PWP No.: CL-2023-428**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
59.12	628A7.0220 6 INCH DASHED WHITE LINE (PAINT)	5820	LF	\$0.60	\$3,492.00
59.13	628A7.0510 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	2450	LF	\$15.00	\$36,750.00
59.14	628A7.0570 SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	1300	SF	\$7.50	\$9,750.00
59.15	628A7.0600 SOLID YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	200	SF	\$7.50	\$1,500.00
59.16	628A7.0700 TURN LANE-USE ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	112	EA	\$115.00	\$12,880.00
59.17	628A7.0800 BIKE LANE LEGEND AND ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	52	EA	\$63.00	\$3,276.00
59.18	628A7.1060 REFLECTIVE YELLOW MEDIAN PAINT	620	SF	\$1.55	\$961.00
59.19	629A7.1470 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	16	EA	\$1,150.00	\$18,400.00
59.2	629A7.9002 ADJUST 6-INCH MANUAL BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY TO FINISHED GRADE AND CONSTRUCT MANHOLE PER UDACS PLATE #37	2	EA	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00
59.21	633A7.0010 BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED FIRE HYDRANT ID PAVEMENT MARKER	6	EA	\$16.00	\$96.00
59.22	633A7.0030 NON REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	2650	EA	\$2.60	\$6,890.00
59.23	633A7.0050 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	1350	EA	\$2.60	\$3,510.00
59.24	637A7.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
59.25	637A7.0010 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
				<b>Total Add Alt 7 Amount</b>	<b>\$1,500,000.00</b>
				<b>Total Bid Amount including Add Alts 1-3 accepted.</b>	<b>\$20,600,000.00</b>
				% Greater than Lowest Responsive & Responsible Bidder	N/A
				Bidder's Preference Received	No
				Responsible Bidder	Yes
				Responsible Bidder	Yes
				Department Evaluation Complete	Yes
				Award to Low Bidder Recommended	Yes
				Engineer's Estimate: \$17,500,000	